Form PTO-1595 07 -	19-2001 U.S. Department of Comme Patent and Trademark Of
To the Assistant Commissioner of Pate Please record the attached original documents 101	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Nicola Gail Wallis	SmithKline Beecham Corporation One Franklin Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19103
7-901	SmithKline Beecham plc New Horizons Court, Great West Road Brentford, Middlesex TW8 9EP United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment	Merger
Security Agreement Othe	er:
Change of Name Exec	cution Dates: October 1, 1998
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Allen Bloom Dechert Street Address: 4000 Bell Atlantic Tower 1717 Arch Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41 \$40.00) Enclosed Check No. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip: 19103-2793	8. Deposit account number: 50-0258
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached c Mamma
Date: Dury G. 2007 Colleen MHana	agan, Legal Assistant
	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and docume
1/2001 LNUELLER 00000200 500258 09144918	
::581 40.00 CH	PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Nicola Gail WALLIS of 219 Sugartown Road, Wayne, Pennsylvania 19087, a citizen of United Kingdom; have made an invention entitled:

"MurF"

for which on _______I OCTOBER_1997 ______I executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. \$111(a), executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States under 35 U.S.C. \$371, or filed a Provisional application under 35 U.S.C. \$111(b):

NOW, THEREFORE, in return for valuable consideration paid to me by SmithKline Beecham Corporation, of One Franklin Plaza, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103, and SmithKline Beecham plc of New Horizons Court, Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex, TW8 9EP United Kingdom, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, I do hereby assign unto the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation and SmithKline Beecham plc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, executed under 35 U.S.C. §111(a), 35 U.S.C. §371, or filed under 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, and from which priority may be claimed from one or more 35 U.S.C. §111(b) application, continuation and continuation-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor;

I further assign to the said SmithKline Beecham Corporation and SmithKline Beecham plc the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And I agree to execute further instruments (including provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors and administrators;

And I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Signed at Collegeville, Rennsylvania

Date: 1st October 98

REEL: 011978 FRAME: 0004

Nicola Gail WALLIS

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Montgomery

Before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Nicola Gail WALLIS known to me to be the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his/her act and deed.

) ss.:

	PATENT
Mary Jene	Mary Jane Warfel, Notary Public Mary Jane Warfel, Notary Public Bolough of Collegeville, Montgomery County My commission expires on January 29, 2001
$\frac{1}{2}$	V/ a
Witness my hand and seal this 12tday of October, 19	998.

RECORDED: 07/09/2001